/ﬁ\ IDFL LABORATORY AND INSTITUTE INC.
IEL 1455 South 1100 East Salt Lake City, Utah 84105 United States

=2 SCOPE CERTIFICATE

Scope Certificate Number: IDF-25-867831

Scope Certificate Version Number: 1
IDFL
certifies that

Shaoxing Keqgiao Gaoce Textiles Co., Ltd.
BIF = RAA LB IRAE]
Textile Exchange-ID (TE-ID): TE-00126502
IDFL Client Number: 008106
1903 - 1, Building 1, Cujin Building, Huashe Street,, Keqgiao,

Shaoxing, 312000

Zhejiang, China

has been audited and found to be in conformity with the

Global Recycled Standard (GRS) (Version 4.0)

Products categories mentioned below (and further specified in the product appendix) conform with the standard(s):
Dyed Fabrics (PC0025); Printed Fabrics (PC0039)

Process categories carried out under responsibility of the above mentioned organization for the certified products cover:
Dyeing* (PR0008); Finishing* (PR0012); Printing* (PR0023); Buying House (PR0041);
* The processes marked with an asterisk may be carried out by subcontractors.

This certificate is valid until: 2026-10-19

Audit criteria: Global Recycled Standard V4.0; Content Claim Standard V3.1; Textile Exchange Standards Claim Policy V1.3

Place and Date of Issue (YYYY-MM-DD) Certification Body Standard

IDFL Laboratory and Institute Inc. , 2025-10-20 IDFL License No: CB-IDF
Last Updated: 2025-10-20 :

Wilford Lieber, CEO ne>
Certification Body Licensed by: Textile Exchange (TE); Licensing Code: CB-IDF
Certification Body Accredited by: TAF; Accreditation Number: PC054
Inspection Body: Hangzhou IDFL Laboratory and Institute Limited
This scope certificate provides no proof that any goods delivered by its holder are Global Recycled Standard (GRS) certified. Proof of Global
Recycled Standard (GRS) certification of goods delivered is provided by a valid transaction certificate (TC) or equivalent covering them.
The issuing body may withdraw this certificate before it expires if the declared conformity is no longer guaranteed.
To authenticate this certificate, please visit www.TextileExchange.org/Certificates

Global Recycled
w_ Standard

This electronically issued document is the valid original version. L
Scan QR Code to verify certificate. Authentic QR codes will link to URLs beginning with https://os.idfl.com otherwise

TE-ID TE-00126502 contact IDFL.



https://textileexchange.org/Certificates/

Scope Certificate Number IDF-25-867831 Version 1
(continued)
Shaoxing Keqgiao Gaoce Textiles Co., Ltd.

IDFL Laboratory and Institute Inc.
1455 South 1100 East
Salt Lake City, Utah 84105 United States

GRS Version 4.0

Under the scope of this certificate. the following products are covered.

Products Appendix

Product

Number Product Category - Product Details

1 Dyed Fabrics - Knitted Fabrics
(PC0025 - PD0058)

2 Dyed Fabrics - Knitted Fabrics
(PC0025 - PD0058)

3 Dyed Fabrics - Knitted Fabrics
(PC0025 - PD0058)

4 Printed Fabrics - Knitted Fabrics
(PC0039 - PD0058)

5 Printed Fabrics - Knitted Fabrics
(PC0039 - PD0058)

6 Printed Fabrics - Knitted Fabrics
(PC0039 - PD0058)

7 Dyed Fabrics - Knitted Fabrics
(PC0025 - PD0058)

8 Printed Fabrics - Knitted Fabrics
(PC0039 - PD0058)

Place and Date of Issue (YYYY-MM-DD)

IDFL Laboratory and Institute Inc., 2025-10-20
Last Updated: 2025-10-20

Wilford Lieber, CEO

Certification Body
IDFL License No: CB-IDF

Material Composition*

Recycled Post-Consumer Polyester (RM0189) *

Recycled Post-Consumer Polyester (RM0189) + Elastane
(spandex) (RM0160) + Viscose (Rayon) (RM0238) *

Recycled Post-Consumer Polyester (RM0189) + Elastane
(spandex) (RM0160) + Polyester (RM0186) *

Recycled Post-Consumer Polyester (RM0189) *

Recycled Post-Consumer Polyester (RM0189) + Elastane
(spandex) (RM0160) + Viscose (Rayon) (RM0238) *

Recycled Post-Consumer Polyester (RM0189) + Elastane
(spandex) (RM0160) + Polyester (RM0186) *

Recycled Post-Consumer Polyester (RM0189) + Elastane
(spandex) (RM0160) *

Recycled Post-Consumer Polyester (RM0189) + Polyester
(RM0186) *

Standard
(Label Grade)

GRS

GRS
GRS (No label)

GRS
GRS (No label)

GRS

GRS
GRS (No label)

GRS
GRS (No label)

GRS
GRS (No label)

GRS
GRS (No label)

Standard

Global Recycled
w.__Standard

©TextileExchange

Facility
Number

TE-00126502
TE-00101642
TE-99973036
TE-00063838
TE-00321020

TE-00126502
TE-00101642
TE-99973036
TE-00063838
TE-00321020

TE-00126502
TE-00101642
TE-99973036
TE-00063838
TE-00321020

TE-00126502
TE-00101642
TE-99973036
TE-00321020

TE-00126502
TE-00101642
TE-99973036
TE-00321020

TE-00126502
TE-00101642
TE-99973036
TE-00321020

TE-00126502
TE-00101642
TE-99973036
TE-00063838
TE-00321020

TE-00126502
TE-00101642
TE-99973036
TE-00321020

This certificate provides no proof that any goods delivered by its holder are certified to the listed standard. Proof of certification of goods delivered is provided by a valid Transaction

Certificate (TC) covering them.

This electronically issued document is the valid original version. ¥
Scan QR Code to verify certificate. Authentic QR codes will link to URLSs beginning with https://0s.idfl.com otherwise contact IDFL. 3

Scope Certificate Number IDF-25-867831, TE-ID TE-00126502

Page 2 of 4



Scope Certificate Number IDF-25-867831 Version 1
(continued)
Shaoxing Keqgiao Gaoce Textiles Co., Ltd.

IDFL Laboratory and Institute Inc.
1455 South 1100 East
Salt Lake City, Utah 84105 United States

GRS Version 4.0

Product Standard Facility
Number Product Category - Product Details = Material Composition* (Label Grade)  Number
9 Dyed Fabrics - Knitted Fabrics Recycled Post-Consumer Polyester (RM0189) + Polyester GRS TE-00126502
(PC0025 - PD0058) (RM0186) + Elastane (spandex) (RM0160) + Cotton GRS (No label) TE-00101642
(RM0102) * TE-99973036
TE-00063838
TE-00321020
10 Dyed Fabrics - Knitted Fabrics Recycled Post-Consumer Polyester (RM0189) + Polyester GRS TE-00126502
(PC0025 - PD0058) (RM0186) * GRS (No label)  TE-00101642
TE-99973036
TE-00063838
TE-00321020
11 Dyed Fabrics - Knitted Fabrics Recycled Post-Consumer Polyester (RM0189) + Cotton GRS TE-00126502
(PC0025 - PD0058) (RM0102) + Polyester (RM0186) * GRS (No label)  TE-00101642
TE-99973036
TE-00063838
TE-00321020
12 Dyed Fabrics - Knitted Fabrics Recycled Post-Consumer Polyester (RM0189) + Cotton GRS TE-00126502
(PC0025 - PD0058) (RM0102) + Elastane (spandex) (RM0160) * GRS (No label)  TE-00101642
TE-99973036
TE-00063838
TE-00321020
13 Dyed Fabrics - Knitted Fabrics Recycled Post-Consumer Polyester (RM0189) + Cotton GRS TE-00126502
(PC0025 - PD0058) (RM0102) * GRS (No label) TE-00101642
TE-99973036
TE-00063838
TE-00321020
14 Printed Fabrics - Knitted Fabrics Recycled Post-Consumer Polyester (RM0189) + Elastane GRS TE-00126502

(PC0039 - PD0058)

(spandex) (RM0160) *

* This product requires subcontractor processes from GRS certified facilities.

GRS (No label)

TE-00101642
TE-99973036
TE-00321020

Note: *Quantification (percentages) of material composition is optional. [ ] Square brackets refer to certified components of a product.

Place and Date of Issue (YYYY-MM-DD) Certification Body Standard
IDFL Laboratory and Institute Inc., 2025-10-20 IDFL License No: CB-IDF
Last Updated: 2025-10-20
//- ///// Global Recycled

Wilford Lieber, CEO

w.__Standard

©TextileExchange

This certificate provides no proof that any goods delivered by its holder are certified to the listed standard. Proof of certification of goods delivered is provided by a valid Transaction

Certificate (TC) covering them.

This electronically issued document is the valid original version. ¥
Scan QR Code to verify certificate. Authentic QR codes will link to URLSs beginning with https://0s.idfl.com otherwise contact IDFL. 3
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Scope Certificate Number IDF-25-867831 Version 1

(continued)
Shaoxing Keqgiao Gaoce Textiles Co., Ltd.
GRS Version 4.0

IDFL Laboratory and Institute Inc.

1455 South 1100 East

Salt Lake City, Utah 84105 United States

Under the scope of this certificate. the following facilities have been audited and found to be in conformity.

Site Appendix
Facility Name - TE-ID

Shaoxing Kegiao Gaoce Textiles Co., Ltd. (main)
- TE-00126502

Shaoxing Zhenji Imp. & Exp. Co., Ltd. - TE-
99973036

Shaoxing Zhenji Imp. & Exp. Co., Ltd.
(Processing Office) - TE-00321020

Associated Subcontractor Appendix

- None -

Address

1903 - 1, Building 1,

Cujin Building, Huashe Street,
Kegiao,

Shaoxing, 312000

Zhejiang, China

Room 203, 2nd Floor, Building 2, Xindian Village, Qianging
Street, Kegiao District,

Shaoxing, 312000

Zhejiang, China

1903 - 1, Building 1,

Cujin Building, Huashe Street,
Kegiao,

Shaoxing, 312000

Zhejiang, China

Independently Certified Subcontractor Appendix

Certification

Subcontractor Name - TE-ID Body
Zhejiang Yingfeng Technology CB-CUC
Co., Ltd. - TE-00101642

Shaoxing Nanyan Printing & CB-ITS

Dyeing Co., Ltd (The second
workshop) - TE-00063838

Place and Date of Issue (YYYY-MM-DD)

IDFL Laboratory and Institute Inc., 2025-10-20
Last Updated: 2025-10-20

Wilford Lieber, CEO

Certification Body
IDFL License No: CB-IDF

Process Categories

Buying House (PR0041)

No Processing (PR0O000)

Buying House (PR0041)

Expiry Date  Address Process Categories Standards
2025-11-07 No. 4888, Xinghin Road, Binhai  Dyeing (PR0008); GRS
Industrial Zone, Kegiao District,  Finishing (PR0012);
Shaoxing, 312073 Printing (PR0023)
Zhejiang, China
2025-12-06 Xingianging Village, Ma 'an Dyeing (PR0008); GRS

Town, Kegiao District,
Shaoxing, 312000
Zhejiang, China

Standard

Finishing (PR0012)

Global Recycled
w.__Standard

©TextileExchange

This certificate provides no proof that any goods delivered by its holder are certified to the listed standard. Proof of certification of goods delivered is provided by a valid Transaction

Certificate (TC) covering them.
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