



IDFL LABORATORY AND INSTITUTE INC.
1455 South 1100 East Salt Lake City, Utah 84105 United States

SCOPE CERTIFICATE

Scope Certificate Number: IDF-25-867831

Scope Certificate Version Number: 1

IDFL
certifies that

Shaoxing Keqiao Gaoce Textiles Co., Ltd.

绍兴柯桥高策纺织品有限公司

Textile Exchange-ID (TE-ID): TE-00126502

IDFL Client Number: 008106

1903 - 1, Building 1, Cujin Building, Huashe Street, Keqiao,
Shaoxing, 312000
Zhejiang, China

has been audited and found to be in conformity with the

Global Recycled Standard (GRS) (Version 4.0)

Products categories mentioned below (and further specified in the product appendix) conform with the standard(s):

Dyed Fabrics (PC0025); Printed Fabrics (PC0039)

Process categories carried out under responsibility of the above mentioned organization for the certified products cover:

Dyeing* (PR0008); Finishing* (PR0012); Printing* (PR0023); Buying House (PR0041);

* The processes marked with an asterisk may be carried out by subcontractors.

This certificate is valid until: **2026-10-19**

Audit criteria: Global Recycled Standard V4.0; Content Claim Standard V3.1; Textile Exchange Standards Claim Policy V1.3

Place and Date of Issue (YYYY-MM-DD)

IDFL Laboratory and Institute Inc. , 2025-10-20

Last Updated: 2025-10-20

Wilford Lieber, CEO

Certification Body

IDFL License No: CB-IDF



Standard



Certification Body Licensed by: Textile Exchange (TE); Licensing Code: CB-IDF

Certification Body Accredited by: TAF; Accreditation Number: PC054

Inspection Body: Hangzhou IDFL Laboratory and Institute Limited

This scope certificate provides no proof that any goods delivered by its holder are Global Recycled Standard (GRS) certified. Proof of Global Recycled Standard (GRS) certification of goods delivered is provided by a valid transaction certificate (TC) or equivalent covering them.

The issuing body may withdraw this certificate before it expires if the declared conformity is no longer guaranteed.

To authenticate this certificate, please visit www.TextileExchange.org/Certificates

This electronically issued document is the valid original version.

Scan QR Code to verify certificate. Authentic QR codes will link to URLs beginning with <https://os.idfl.com> otherwise



contact IDFL.

TE-ID TE-00126502

Under the scope of this certificate, the following products are covered.

Products Appendix

Product Number	Product Category - Product Details	Material Composition*	Standard (Label Grade)	Facility Number
1	Dyed Fabrics - Knitted Fabrics (PC0025 - PD0058)	Recycled Post-Consumer Polyester (RM0189) *	GRS	TE-00126502 TE-00101642 TE-99973036 TE-00063838 TE-00321020
2	Dyed Fabrics - Knitted Fabrics (PC0025 - PD0058)	Recycled Post-Consumer Polyester (RM0189) + Elastane (spandex) (RM0160) + Viscose (Rayon) (RM0238) *	GRS GRS (No label)	TE-00126502 TE-00101642 TE-99973036 TE-00063838 TE-00321020
3	Dyed Fabrics - Knitted Fabrics (PC0025 - PD0058)	Recycled Post-Consumer Polyester (RM0189) + Elastane (spandex) (RM0160) + Polyester (RM0186) *	GRS GRS (No label)	TE-00126502 TE-00101642 TE-99973036 TE-00063838 TE-00321020
4	Printed Fabrics - Knitted Fabrics (PC0039 - PD0058)	Recycled Post-Consumer Polyester (RM0189) *	GRS	TE-00126502 TE-00101642 TE-99973036 TE-00321020
5	Printed Fabrics - Knitted Fabrics (PC0039 - PD0058)	Recycled Post-Consumer Polyester (RM0189) + Elastane (spandex) (RM0160) + Viscose (Rayon) (RM0238) *	GRS GRS (No label)	TE-00126502 TE-00101642 TE-99973036 TE-00321020
6	Printed Fabrics - Knitted Fabrics (PC0039 - PD0058)	Recycled Post-Consumer Polyester (RM0189) + Elastane (spandex) (RM0160) + Polyester (RM0186) *	GRS GRS (No label)	TE-00126502 TE-00101642 TE-99973036 TE-00321020
7	Dyed Fabrics - Knitted Fabrics (PC0025 - PD0058)	Recycled Post-Consumer Polyester (RM0189) + Elastane (spandex) (RM0160) *	GRS GRS (No label)	TE-00126502 TE-00101642 TE-99973036 TE-00063838 TE-00321020
8	Printed Fabrics - Knitted Fabrics (PC0039 - PD0058)	Recycled Post-Consumer Polyester (RM0189) + Polyester (RM0186) *	GRS GRS (No label)	TE-00126502 TE-00101642 TE-99973036 TE-00321020

Place and Date of Issue (YYYY-MM-DD)

IDFL Laboratory and Institute Inc. , 2025-10-20
Last Updated: 2025-10-20


Wilford Lieber, CEO

Certification Body

IDFL License No: CB-IDF



Standard



This certificate provides no proof that any goods delivered by its holder are certified to the listed standard. Proof of certification of goods delivered is provided by a valid Transaction Certificate (TC) covering them.

This electronically issued document is the valid original version.

Scan QR Code to verify certificate. Authentic QR codes will link to URLs beginning with <https://os.idfl.com> otherwise contact IDFL.
Scope Certificate Number IDF-25-867831, TE-ID TE-00126502



Product Number	Product Category - Product Details	Material Composition*	Standard (Label Grade)	Facility Number
9	Dyed Fabrics - Knitted Fabrics (PC0025 - PD0058)	Recycled Post-Consumer Polyester (RM0189) + Polyester (RM0186) + Elastane (spandex) (RM0160) + Cotton (RM0102) *	GRS GRS (No label)	TE-00126502 TE-00101642 TE-99973036 TE-00063838 TE-00321020
10	Dyed Fabrics - Knitted Fabrics (PC0025 - PD0058)	Recycled Post-Consumer Polyester (RM0189) + Polyester (RM0186) *	GRS GRS (No label)	TE-00126502 TE-00101642 TE-99973036 TE-00063838 TE-00321020
11	Dyed Fabrics - Knitted Fabrics (PC0025 - PD0058)	Recycled Post-Consumer Polyester (RM0189) + Cotton (RM0102) + Polyester (RM0186) *	GRS GRS (No label)	TE-00126502 TE-00101642 TE-99973036 TE-00063838 TE-00321020
12	Dyed Fabrics - Knitted Fabrics (PC0025 - PD0058)	Recycled Post-Consumer Polyester (RM0189) + Cotton (RM0102) + Elastane (spandex) (RM0160) *	GRS GRS (No label)	TE-00126502 TE-00101642 TE-99973036 TE-00063838 TE-00321020
13	Dyed Fabrics - Knitted Fabrics (PC0025 - PD0058)	Recycled Post-Consumer Polyester (RM0189) + Cotton (RM0102) *	GRS GRS (No label)	TE-00126502 TE-00101642 TE-99973036 TE-00063838 TE-00321020
14	Printed Fabrics - Knitted Fabrics (PC0039 - PD0058)	Recycled Post-Consumer Polyester (RM0189) + Elastane (spandex) (RM0160) *	GRS GRS (No label)	TE-00126502 TE-00101642 TE-99973036 TE-00321020

* This product requires subcontractor processes from GRS certified facilities.

Note: *Quantification (percentages) of material composition is optional. [] Square brackets refer to certified components of a product.

Place and Date of Issue (YYYY-MM-DD)

IDFL Laboratory and Institute Inc. , 2025-10-20
 Last Updated: 2025-10-20


 Wilford Lieber, CEO

Certification Body

IDFL License No: CB-IDF



Standard



This certificate provides no proof that any goods delivered by its holder are certified to the listed standard. Proof of certification of goods delivered is provided by a valid Transaction Certificate (TC) covering them.

This electronically issued document is the valid original version.



Scan QR Code to verify certificate. Authentic QR codes will link to URLs beginning with <https://os.idfl.com> otherwise contact IDFL.
 Scope Certificate Number IDF-25-867831, TE-ID TE-00126502

Under the scope of this certificate, the following facilities have been audited and found to be in conformity.

Site Appendix

Facility Name - TE-ID	Address	Process Categories
Shaoxing Keqiao Gaoce Textiles Co., Ltd. (main) - TE-00126502	1903 - 1, Building 1, Cujin Building, Huashe Street, Keqiao, Shaoxing, 312000 Zhejiang, China	Buying House (PR0041)
Shaoxing Zhenji Imp. & Exp. Co., Ltd. - TE-99973036	Room 203, 2nd Floor, Building 2, Xindian Village, Qianqing Street, Keqiao District, Shaoxing, 312000 Zhejiang, China	No Processing (PR0000)
Shaoxing Zhenji Imp. & Exp. Co., Ltd. (Processing Office) - TE-00321020	1903 - 1, Building 1, Cujin Building, Huashe Street, Keqiao, Shaoxing, 312000 Zhejiang, China	Buying House (PR0041)

Associated Subcontractor Appendix

- None -

Independently Certified Subcontractor Appendix

Subcontractor Name - TE-ID	Certification Body	Expiry Date	Address	Process Categories	Standards
Zhejiang Yingfeng Technology Co., Ltd. - TE-00101642	CB-CUC	2025-11-07	No. 4888, Xingbin Road, Binhai Industrial Zone, Keqiao District, Shaoxing, 312073 Zhejiang, China	Dyeing (PR0008); Finishing (PR0012); Printing (PR0023)	GRS
Shaoxing Nanyan Printing & Dyeing Co., Ltd (The second workshop) - TE-00063838	CB-ITS	2025-12-06	Xinqianqing Village, Ma 'an Town, Keqiao District, Shaoxing, 312000 Zhejiang, China	Dyeing (PR0008); Finishing (PR0012)	GRS

Place and Date of Issue (YYYY-MM-DD)

IDFL Laboratory and Institute Inc. , 2025-10-20

Last Updated: 2025-10-20



Wilford Lieber, CEO

Certification Body

IDFL License No: CB-IDF



Standard



This certificate provides no proof that any goods delivered by its holder are certified to the listed standard. Proof of certification of goods delivered is provided by a valid Transaction Certificate (TC) covering them.

This electronically issued document is the valid original version.

Scan QR Code to verify certificate. Authentic QR codes will link to URLs beginning with <https://os.idfl.com> otherwise contact IDFL.
Scope Certificate Number IDF-25-867831, TE-ID TE-00126502

